
 

Workshop  

“Understanding changes in living and working 

conditions for reducing health inequalities in the EU” 

 

November 6-7, 2025 

Scuola di Management ed Economia, Corso Unione Sovietica, 218 bis, Torino 

 

Program-Summary 

 

Day 1-November 6, 2025  

13:30-14:00 Registration   

14:00-14:15 Welcome  

14.15-16:00 Session 1. Regional disparities (3 speakers)* 

16:00-16:30 Break  

16:30-18.50 Session 2. Domestic setting and working conditions (4 speakers)* 

20:00-22:30  Social dinner at “Locanda da Betty”, Via Gianbattista Bogino, 17 

 

Day 2-November 7, 2025  

09:45-11:30 Session 3. Migration (3 speakers)* 

11:30-12:30 Keynote Viola Angelini: Tracing the roots of health inequalities 

12:30-14:00 Lunch  

14:00-16:55 Session 4. Working conditions (5 speakers) (*) 

 

(*) 25min speaker+10min discussion 

 

 

 



Program- Sessions 

 

1. Regional disparities-6 November, 14.15-16:00 

 
Chair: Alessandra Michelangeli 

 

o Europe’s Digital Turn and Active Ageing: A Cross-National Assessment - Luisa 

Errichiello (with G. Falavigna and L. Vota)  

▪ Discussant: Alessandra Michelangeli  

 

o Social Capital for Healthy Aging in the EU: a regional inequality analysis – Enza 

Simeone (with A. Poggi)  

▪ Discussant: Luisa Errichiello 

 

o The Unequal Burden of Staying Home: Spatial and Household Variations in Health 

During COVID-19 in Italy - Alessandra Michelangeli (with G. Aliffi)   

▪ Discussant: Chiara Ardito 

 

 

 

 

2. Domestic setting and working conditions-6 November, 16:30-18.50 

 
Chair: Eleonora Matteazzi 

 

o Sweets for my sweet: The impact of individual unemployment on dietary habits of 

partners - Michele Ubaldi (with G. Gallo)  

▪ Discussant: Marina Della Giusta 

 

o Parental commuting and child non-cognitive development: Evidence from the 

United Kingdom - Angelica Guzzon   

▪ Discussant: Eleonora Matteazzi 

 

o Beauty and the Beast: Not a happy ending. Physical Unattractiveness and Sexual 

Violence Perpetration – Silvia Palmaccio (with M. L. Di Tommaso, S. Mendolia, G. 

Savio) 

▪ Discussant: Michele Ubaldi    

 

o The Gender Gap in Children’ Mental Health: The Role Of Parental Behavior, 

Personality Traits And Family Conflicts – Eleonora Matteazzi (with M. L. Di 

Tommaso, S. Mendolia, L. Shiavon)  

▪ Discussant: Angelica Guzzon 

 

 

 



3. Migration -7 November, 09:45-11:30 

 
Chair: Ambra Poggi 

o Immigrants' Clusters and Unequal Access to Healthcare Treatments - Marina Di 

Giacomo (with G. Perucca, M. Piacenza, G. Turati)  

▪ Discussant: Andrea Berlanda 

 

o Far-Right Local Governance and Migrants’ Mental Heath- Andrea Berlanda (with 

E. Lodigiani, E. Tosetti, G. Vittadini)  

▪ Discussant: Massimiliano Piacenza 

 

o Can Cohesion Reduce Persistence of Mental Health Problems in Minority Ethnic 

Areas? - Ambra Poggi  

▪ Discussant: Silvana Robone 

 

7 November, 11:30-12:30      

Keynote: Viola Angelini- Tracing the roots of health inequalities 

Chair: Michele Belloni 

 

4. Working conditions -7 November, 14:00-16:55 

 
Chair: Elena Meschi 

 
o Work-from-Home Job Creation as a Health-Risk Mitigation Strategy: Firm-Level 

Evidence from the COVID-19 Pandemic – Agata Maida (with M. Bratti, I. Brunetti, 

A. Coravesce, A. Ricci)  

▪ Discussant: Michele Belloni 

 

o Teleworking as a Strategic Opportunity for Senior Employees: An Empirical 

Analysis of Its Impact on Job Insecurity and Work–Life Balance- Greta Falavigna 
(with L. Errichiello)  

▪ Discussant: Elena Meschi 

 

o Retirement Age and Cardiovascular Health: Evidence from Italian Administrative 

Data - Chiara Ardito (with R. Leombruni, A. Perri, F. Pietrovito)  

▪ Discussant: Marina Di Giacomo 

 

o Age-dependent Minimum Wages and Health Outcomes: Evidence from the UK - 

Silvana Robone (with K. A. Ofori-Mensah, G. Turati)  

▪ Discussant: Agata Maida 

 

o The effect of job quality on health of older workers in Europe-Elena Meschi (with 

M. Belloni, L. Carrino, S. Matalone)  

▪ Discussant: Greta Falavigna 



 

List of speakers and discussants 
 

 

 

Surname Name e-mail Affiliation 

Angelini Viola v.angelini@rug.nl University of Groningen 

Ardito Chiara Chiara.ARDITO@ec.europa.eu European Commission, Joint 
Research Centre 

Belloni Michele michele.belloni@unito.it  University of Turin 

Berlanda Andrea andrea.berlanda@unipd.it  Università di Padova 

Della Giusta Marina marina.dellagiusta@unito.it  University of Turin 

Di Giacomo Marina marina.digiacomo@unito.it  University of Turin 

Errichiello Luisa luisa.errichiello@cnr.it CNR-ISMed 

Falavigna Greta greta.falavigna@cnr.it CNR-ISrES 

Guzzon Angelica angelica.guzzon@unive.it Ca' Foscari University of 
Venice 

Maida Agata agata.maida@unimi.it University of Milan  

Matteazzi Eleonora eleonora.matteazzi@univr.it University of Verona  

Meschi Elena elena.meschi@unimib.it  University of Milano-
Bicocca 

Michelangeli Alessandra alessandra.michelangeli@unimib.it  University of Milano-
Bicocca 

Palmaccio Silvia silvia.palmaccio@unibocconi.it Bocconi University 

Piacenza Massimiliano massimiliano.piacenza@uniupo.it  University of Eastern 
Piedmont 

Poggi Ambra ambra.poggi@unito.it  University of Turin 

Robone Silvana silvana.robone@uniupo.it University of Eastern 
Piedmont 

Simeone Enza  enza.simeone@unito.it University of Turin 

Ubaldi Michele michele.ubaldi@unito.it University of Turin 

 

Place of the workshop: Scuola di Management ed Economia, Corso 

Unione Sovietica, 218 bis, Torino 

Social dinner: Locanda da Betty (35€ in loco), Via Gianbattista 

Bogino, 17, Torino 

Hotel for participants: Best Western Hotel Genio, C.so Vittorio 

Emanuele II, 47, Torino 

How to reach the workshop: Tram line 4, near Porta Nuova Station, 

Stop “Montevideo-Scuola di Management ed Economia” 
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